Smith Equipment
Vendor Code: SMT
Cutting / Welding & Brazing Outfits
Page 357
“Rugged” Star 98® - Heavy Duty
* CUTS UP TO 8” – WELDS UP TO 1”
Torch Cutting Cutting Welding Heating Oxy Fuel Gas
Stock No. Fuel Gas Handle Attachment Tip Tips Tip Regulator Regulator Accessories

Vendor Code: KG
KG PRODUCTS
Ordering Information
Outfits: Torch with valve assembly, valve plug, three size backcaps;
alumina nozzles (1/4" & 3/8") and collets (.040",1/16", 3/32").
Outfits
Part No. Description
R401293 Vis-Arc Torch Head w/ Valve Assembly
R390086 Fiberglass Washer
R401288 Valve Assembly
R401295 Valve Plug
R400407 Collet: .040"
R400406 Collet: 1/16"
R400405 Collet: 3/32"
R390686 Short Backcap
R390805 Medium Backcap
R390690 Long Backcap
Specifications
Duty cycle at 150 amps 60%
Duty cycle at 120 amps 100%
Weight/without cable 6 oz.